



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2022-0082 **Version:** 2

Type: Resolution **Status:** Passed Finally

File created: 2/1/2022 **In control:** Committee on Finance and Law

On agenda: 2/1/2022 **Final action:** 2/8/2022

Enactment date: 2/8/2022 **Enactment #:** 51

Effective date: 2/10/2022

Title: Resolution further amending Resolution No. 863 of 2018, effective January 1, 2019, as amended, entitled "Resolution adopting and approving the 2019 Capital Budget and the 2019 Community Development Block Grant Program, and the 2019 through 2024 Capital Improvement Program" by reducing CONSULTANTS FOR PLANS AND STUDIES by \$100,000, reducing PARK RECONSTRUCTION by \$141,000, and increasing CAPITAL EQUIPMENT ACQUISITION by \$241,000.

Sponsors: Anthony Coghill

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2022-0082 Summary VERISON 2

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/10/2022	2	Mayor	Signed by the Mayor	
2/8/2022	2	City Council	AMENDED BY SUBSTITUTE	Pass
2/8/2022	2	City Council	Passed Finally, As Amended	Pass
2/2/2022	1	Standing Committee	Affirmatively Recommended	Pass
2/1/2022	1	City Council	Read and referred	
2/1/2022	1	City Council	Waived under Rule 8	Pass
2/1/2022	1	City Council	added to the Agenda	Pass

Resolution further amending Resolution No. 863 of 2018, effective January 1, 2019, as amended, entitled "Resolution adopting and approving the 2019 Capital Budget and the 2019 Community Development Block Grant Program, and the 2019 through 2024 Capital Improvement Program" by reducing CONSULTANTS FOR PLANS AND STUDIES by \$100,000, reducing PARK RECONSTRUCTION by \$141,000, and increasing CAPITAL EQUIPMENT ACQUISITION by \$241,000.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. Resolution No. 863 of 2018, effective January 1, 2019, as amended, which presently reads as per **Current Budget Amount**, is hereby further amended to read as per **Revised Budget Amount**.

Fund	Job	Project	Deliverable	Dept.	Current Budget Amount	Change	Revised Budget Amount

40119	1109500019	CONSULTANTS FOR PLANS AND STUDIES	SAW MILL RUN - ZONING STUDY	DCP	\$100,000.00	(\$100,000.00)	\$0.00
40119	4550000119	PARK RECONSTRUCTION	LESLIE PARK - ENGINEERING STUDY	DPW	\$200,000.00	(\$141,000.00)	\$59,000.00
40119	8458990119	CAPITAL EQUIPMENT ACQUISITION	SNOW PLOW PURCHASE	ELA	\$5,000,000.00	\$241,000.00	\$5,241,000.00